TO THE CLUB DELEGATES OF MULTIPLE DISTRICT 19 LIONS CLUBS INTERNATIONAL

On June 12, 2021 the Multiple District19 Council of Governors approved and directed the implementation of a Redistricting Plan that reduces the number of districts in Multiple District 19 from nine to five districts.

On February 19, 2022, the Council of Governors called a special convention to be held June 4, 2022 for Multiple District 19 club delegates to vote on the Redistricting Plan.

The Redistricting Plan requires an amendment to Article III Section 3 of the Multiple District 19 Constitution and Bylaws.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon the approval of the Multiple District 19 Redistricting Plan by the Board of Trustees of Lions Clubs International, shall:

- 1. Multiple District 19 be organized into the following five sub-districts commencing July 1, 2023:
 - **District 19–L**, comprised of the Lions Clubs located within District 19–A Zones 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7, 8 and 9, and District 19–I Zones 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7 on June 30, 2023.
 - **District 19–I**, comprised of the Lions Clubs that located within District 19–D Zones 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 8, 9 and 10, and District 19–E Zones 4, 5, 6, 8 and 10 on June 30, 2023.
 - **District 19–O**, comprised of the Lions Clubs located within District 19–H Zones 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, and District 19–B Zones 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 on June 30, 2023.
 - 19–N, comprised of the Lions Clubs located within District 19–C Zones 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6, and District 19–G Zones 1, 2, 3, 4 and 6 on June 30, 2023.
 - **District 19–S, comprised of the Lions Clubs located within District 19–E Zones 1, 2, 3, 9** and 11, and District 19–F Zones 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8 on June 30, 2023.
- 2. Article III Section 3 of the Multiple District 19 Constitution and Bylaws be amended to take effect on July 1, 2023 as follows:

"This Multiple District shall consist of nine five sub-districts, designated as District 19A, 19B, 19C, 19D, 19E, 19F, 19G, 19H and 19I, 19–L, 19–I, 19–O, 19–N and 19–S with boundary lines as adopted by a Multiple District convention and approved by the International Board of Directors of Lions Clubs International."

PLEASE NOTE: An affirmative vote approves both the Multiple District 19 Redistricting Plan and the amendment to Article III Section 3 of the Multiple District 19 Constitution and Bylaws that are set forth above.

] YES - I approve the Redistricting Plan and the amendment to the Constitution and Bylaws.
[] NO - I reject the Redistricting Plan and the amendment to the Constitution and Bylaws.